

Summer Laser Shows in the Zeidler Dome at TELUS World of Science – Edmonton

Edmonton, AB – July 4, 2019 – TELUS World of Science – Edmonton recently opened the all-new Zeidler Dome theatre – a world-class digital visualization theatre with 10K resolution and out-of-this-world capabilities. This Friday, July 5, laser shows will return to the dome once again and play on select Fridays and Saturdays through the summer.

Kicking things off this Friday, July 5 is <u>Laser Stranger Things</u> at 7:00 p.m. Celebrate the return of your favourite Netflix show in a way that would make Eleven and the gang proud: with lasers and 80s music! *Laser Stranger Things* takes audiences on a trip to the upside-down – from the safety of the Zeidler Dome. Experience the '80s tunes and soundscapes from the hit show reinterpreted in vibrant laser light.

Continue your musical journey with *Laser MGMT* at 8:15 p.m. and *Laser Radiohead* at 9:30 p.m.

Laser Stranger Things, Laser MGMT and *Laser Radiohead* will play on select Fridays & Saturdays from July 5 to July 27.

Don't miss a special – one weekend only – showing of *Laser Floyd: Dark Side of the Moon* on Friday, July 19 and Saturday, July 20 at 10:45 p.m. This limited showing is in celebration of the 50th anniversary of NASA's Apollo 11 Mission to land on the Moon.

August brings a fresh line-up of laser shows on select Fridays and Saturdays, featuring:

- Laser Outkast at 7:00 p.m.
- Laser TOOL at 8:15 p.m.
- Laser Foo Fighters at 9:30 p.m.

For tickets and showtimes visit twose.ca/zeidlerdome.

– 30 –

Media Contact: Ursula Phillips VP, Marketing & Communications w: 780-452-9100, ext. 2230 c: 780-982-5074 uphillips@twose.ca

Christina Weichel Coordinator, Marketing & Communications w: 780-452-9100, ext. 2233 <u>cweichel@twose.ca</u>

About TELUS World of Science Edmonton

TELUS World of Science – Edmonton's mission is to: Ignite curiosity. Inspire discovery. Celebrate science. Change lives. We are the destination to engage Albertans' hearts and minds in science. The Edmonton Space & Science Foundation is a non-profit organization that operates TELUS World of Science – Edmonton.